A3

ORIGINAL
FORMAT
UR-
SPRUNGS
FORMAT

DENNA
RITNING
AR
SWEDRIVE
AB’S
EGENDOM.
DEN FAR
INTE.
ANVANDAS
TILL SKADA
FOR FORE-
TAGETS
INTRESSEN

THIS
DRAWING
IS THE
PROPERTY
OF
SWEDRIVE
AB AND IS
NOT TO BE
USED
AGAINST
THE
INTEREST
OF THIS
COMPANY.

DIESE
ZEICHNUNG
IST DAS
EIGENTUM
DER
SWEDRIVE
AB UND
DARF NICHT
ZUM
SCHADEN
DISER
GESELL-
SCHAFT
VER-
WENDET
WERDEN.

1st Angle
Projection

yan
©r

ST CHANGE

/A 12019-12-17 MHI

LAT

SURFACE FINISH EXCEPT AS STATED:

1C

®100

| ]
N o
m
| (D Q
h@} S
o
[ =
[ |
]
N~
@132
O114
]
]
(o))

>
30

_a
90

A

—

VISAR VARIANT 93164391 / -394

DISP 03

2019-12-17 15:32:12

Ra 6.3 TOLERANCES EXCEPT AS STATED:  |SO 2768-m gﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬁt‘mgﬁfm' INS 135 EEZ%LPAAP Ei'ﬁﬁé\ggﬂ'ggm 101
ZN\ 24 DATA
» JACK: A250
4 DISP: 01,02,03
i SPINDLE: TR80x10
STROKE 93164391-93 1300 mm
STROKE 93164394-96 1525 mm
CAPACITY: 62 kN/ JACK
RATIO: 9,3:1
= l BRAKE TORQUE: 75 Nm
Z—7 LUBRICATION JACK: MOBIL MOBILITH SHC 007
LUBRICATION SPINDLE: |KLUBER DUOTEMPI PMY 45
PAINTING: ABB BLUE
230
175
Y 87,5
2 @ 28 (4x+4X)
'_
< ® 160
> _wi1oeU.
()
m S @22 (6x60°)
<)
L ©
X 3 g s 3
c  BR .
(|7) r |
M
N o O
50 127 127 50
185 185
7 C-C
A-A
Replaces Replaced by Sheet(s) Date
- 1/3 2008-10-23
Description Ext. Ref. Weight kg
DOMKRAFT A250 |
MED 24V BROMS 9316439 2



User


A3

ORIGINAL
FORMAT
UR-
SPRUNGS
FORMAT

DENNA
RITNING
AR
SWEDRIVE
AB’S
EGENDOM.
DEN FAR
INTE.
ANVANDAS
TILL SKADA
FOR FORE-
TAGETS
INTRESSEN

THIS
DRAWING
IS THE
PROPERTY
OF
SWEDRIVE
AB AND IS
NOT TO BE
USED
AGAINST
THE
INTEREST
OF THIS
COMPANY.

DIESE
ZEICHNUNG
IST DAS
EIGENTUM
DER
SWEDRIVE
AB UND
DARF NICHT
ZUM
SCHADEN
DISER
GESELL-
SCHAFT
VER-
WENDET
WERDEN.

1st Angle
Projection

ST CHANGE

/A 12019-12-17 MHI

LAT

;

7714

L

I

i

SURFACE FINISH EXCEPT AS STATED:  Ra 6.3 TOLERANCES EXCEPT AS STATED:  1SO 2768-m

GANGSLAPPNINGAR ENL. INS 135 SLIPSLAPPNINGAR ENL. INS 101
DUBBHAL ENL. INS 141

SKARPA KANTER BRYTES

[N

y t!‘l )

2019-12-17 15:32:12

an Scale- 1 20 Replaces Replaced by Sheet(s) 2 / 3 Dat62008l-1 0-23
D DOMKRAFT A250
MED 24V BROMS 0316439 2



User
Highlight

User


A3

ORIGINAL
FORMAT
UR-
SPRUNGS
FORMAT

DENNA
RITNING
AR
SWEDRIVE
AB’S
EGENDOM.
DEN FAR
INTE.
ANVANDAS
TILL SKADA
FOR FORE-
TAGETS
INTRESSEN

THIS
DRAWING
IS THE
PROPERTY
OF
SWEDRIVE
AB AND IS
NOT TO BE
USED
AGAINST
THE
INTEREST
OF THIS
COMPANY.

DIESE
ZEICHNUNG
IST DAS
EIGENTUM
DER
SWEDRIVE
AB UND
DARF NICHT

WENDET
WERDEN.

1st Angle
Projection

ST CHANGE

/A 12019-12-17 MHI

LAT

39

SNITT VISAR VARIANT 93164392 / -395
SHOWS VERSI%N 93164392 / -395
DISP 01

1@ .

MOUNTING DISTANCE

SENSOR

1-2,5 mm FROM FLAG

39

SNITT VISAR VARIANT 93164393 / -396

SHOWS VERSION 93164393 / -396

DISP 02

MOUNTING DISTANCE
SENSOR
1-2,5 mm FROM FLAG

SURFACE FINISH EXCEPT AS STATED:  Ra 6.3 TOLERANCES EXCEPT As STATED:  1ISO 2768-m gﬁgﬁ%ﬁgﬁt‘m‘s}ﬁfm' INS 135 gt‘f\%{f Em%QERE%LE'S'NS 101
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 45 62190305 O-RING 190x3
1 1 1 1 44 63100014 LOCK NUT / LASMUTTER M10
1 1 1 1 43 93164411 SENSOR FLAG / GIVARE FLAGGA —
1 1 1 1 42 64033080 KEY/ KIL RK 3X3X8
1 1 1 1 41 65001147 INDUCTIVE SENSOR / INDUKTNV GVARE M12 |
1 1 1 1 40 62047076 SEAL COVER/ TATNINGSLOCK 47x6,5
4 4 4 4 39 63060181 MCG6S 8,8 M6X18 FZB
1 1 1 1 38 93164421 SENSOR BRACKET / GIVARFASTE M12 —
1 1 1 1 37 64000285 CLAMP RING/ SPARRING SGA 28
4 4 4 4 36 63080302 MFB6S 8,8 M8X30 FZB |
1 1 1 1 35 64087200 KEY/ KIL RK 8X7X20
1 1 1 1 34 93164261 FRICTION DISC / BROMSSKIVA BFK 458-14
1 1 1 1 33 65100140 BRAKE / ELMAGNETBROMS BFK458-14N-24V-28H7] 50W
1 1 1 1 32 9316440XX WORM SCREW / SKRUV F105TT
1 1 32 105220XX WORM SCREW / SKRUV F105 TT |
1 1 2 1 1 2 31 64087400 KEY/ KIL RK8x7x40
4 4 8 4 4 8 30 63100250 M6S 8.8 M10x25 FZB
1 1 1 1 1 1 29 64101003 LOCKING PIN / RORPINNE FRP10x 100 B
1 1 1 1 1 1 28 63101626 WASHER/ BRICKA NORDLOCK M10
4 4 8 4 4 8 27 63080250 MGS 8,8 M8X25 FZB =
1 1 1 1 1 1 26 93164191 SPINDLE GUIDE/ SPINDELSTYRNING
1 1 1 1 1 1 25 10582201 DISTANCE/ DISTANS 62x72/11.0 o
1 1 1 1 1 1 24 60063060 BEARING/ KULLAGER 6306 §
2 2 2 2 2 2 23 62305271 SEALING/ TATRING 30X52X7 DT E
2 2 2 2 2 2 22 10560101 PRIM. COVERPRIM LOCK 52x100/85 3
1 1 1 1 1 1 21 64300427 DISTANCE/ STODRING 30x42x2,5 S
1 1 1 1 1 1 20 64000305 CLAMP RING/ SPARRING SGA 30
1 1 1 1 1 1 19 60033060 BEARING/ KULLAGER 3306 E |
1 1 1 1 1 1 18 63100103 MSKESS M10x10
1 1 1 17 10535601-1825 |[SPINDLE/ SPINDEL TR80x10
1 1 1 17 10535601-1600 |[SPINDLE/ SPINDEL TR80x10 B
A 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 93164431 SPINDLE END/ SPINDELANDE 1 H160 FORLANGD
3 3 3 3 3 3 15 63080063 MSKBSS M8x6 |
1 1 1 1 1 1 14 62110116 SEAL COVER/ TATNINGSLOCK 110x12
1 1 1 13 10583602-1575 |[TUBE/ ROR 110x114 SKYDD
1 1 1 13 10583602-1350 [TUBE/ ROR 110x114 SKYDD B
1 1 1 1 1 1 12 10583606 BRACKET/ RORFASTE M110x2
1 1 1 1 1 1 11 10584003 SPINDLE/ SPINDELSTYR M110x2 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 10 10560901 THREAD RING/ GANGRING M195x3
2 2 2 2 2 2 9 10583401 DISTANCE/ DISTANS 100x125/3.5
2 2 2 2 2 2 8 62010004 V-RING V-100 A
2 2 2 2 2 2 7 60512240 BEARING/ AXIALLAGER 51224 J9
1 1 1 1 1 1 6 105557 XX WORM WHEEL/ HJUL A250 =
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 63000058 RIVET/ DRIVNIT KDS 0X5
1 1 1 1 1 1 4 65000158 MACHINE SIGN/ MASKINSKYLT BLANK
2 2 2 2 2 2 3 62012165 FLAT SEAL/ PACKNING 13,2X18
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 63140007 OIL CAP/ OLJEPLUGG DIN 908 R1-4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10511001 GEAR CASE/ HUS A250-FOTT —
ITEM | ITEM | ITEM | ITEM | ITEM | ITEM |[NUMBER|ART.NO DESCRIFTION REMARK
> ) & & > ) _ B
;u ;u ;u ;u ;u Eu =
sX|aX g% |sX|gX|3%] 5 N
S & = P S & o
o g 2 g 2 g pd
L © © © © © = —
218181 8[83 ]38 %
D Checked Approved Scale Replaces Replaced by Sheet(s) Date
P 1:15 - 3/3 2008-10-23
Description Ext. Ref. Weight kg
DOMKRAFT A250 “ 316430
MED 24V BROMS 2



User
Highlight

User
Highlight

User


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A
	Section View C-C

	Sheet2
	Drawing View7
	Section View D-D
	Section View E-E

	Sheet3
	Drawing View10
	Section View F-F
	Drawing View12
	Section View F-F


